STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY FOR A NON-STANDARD OIL SPACING AND PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

Case No. 14,941

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE

COUNTY O	OF SANTA FE)			
STATE OF 1) ss. NEW MEXICO)			
Jame	ames Bruce, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states:			
1.	I am over the age of 18, and have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein.			
2.	I am an attorney for Mewbourne C	Dil Company.		
	3. Mewbourne Oil Company has conducted a good faith, diligent effort to find the ames and correct addresses of the offset operators or working interest owners entitled to receive otice of the application filed herein.			
4. the notice let	Notice of the application was proteter and certified return receipts are a	vided to the offsets by certified mail. Copies of ttached hereto as Exhibit 1.		
5. 19.15.4.9 and	Applicant has complied with the d 19.15.4.12.C.	e notice provisions of Division Rules NMAC Multiple Date James Bruce		
SUB James Bruce		re me this 20th day of February, 2013 by		
My Commis	ssion Expires: 3/14/13	Notary Public		
		Oil Conservation Division Case No.		

Exhibit No.

JAMES BRUCE ATTORNEY AT LAW

POST OFFICE BOX 1056 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504

369 MONTEZUMA, NO. 213 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

(505) 982-2043 (Phone) (505) 660-6612 (Cell) (505) 982-2151 (Fax)

iamesbruc@aol.com

January 30, 2013

To: Persons on Exhibit A

Ladies and gentlemen:

Enclosed is an application for compulsory pooling, etc., filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division by Mewbourne Oil Company, regarding the N½N½ of Section 15, Township 18 South, Range 31 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico.

This matter is scheduled for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on Thursday, February 21, 2013, in Porter Hall at the Division's offices at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the application, you may appear and present testimony. You are being pooled for purposes of communitizing the well unit. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from contesting this matter at a later date.

A party appearing in a Division case is required by Division Rules to file a Pre-Hearing Statement no later than Thursday, February 14, 2013. This statement must be filed with the Division's Santa Fe office at the above address, and should include: The names of the party and its attorney; a concise statement of the case; the names of the witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that need to be resolved prior to the hearing. The Pre-Hearing Statement must also be provided to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

James Bruce

Attorney for Mewbourne Oil Company

EXHIBIT ____

EXHIBIT A

By Certified Mail and Federal Express

Ard Oil, Ltd.
Edward R. Hudson Trust No. 4
No. 313
222 West 4th Street
Fort Worth, Texas 76102

U.S. Postal Service to CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Producted)
For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comp
Certified Fee \$3.10 Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postage & F Ard Oil, Ltd. Sent To Edward R. Hudson Trust No. 4 No. 313 Sireef, Apr. No. 222 West 4th Street or PO Box No. 701 City, State, ZIP+4 PS Form 3800, August 2006 See Reverse for Instructions

•

Thank you from Pak Mail! 369 Montezuma F, NM 87501 Phone 989-738 ax 989-7381

itore:US064 Clerk:NS Register:
 01/30/2013 12:31:27

Transaction#: 271747

Name
1059822043 JAMES BRUCE

'edEx Priority Overnight® Letter Cm

!rk#:794638355865

lef#:194960

No Value Declared Scale Wgt: 0.040 lb

AD oil, 1td.

Post: 76102 Zn: 4 Rt Wgt :LTR

10 42.15 42.15

SubTotal: 42.15

54510ta1. **4**2.11

Balance Due: 42.15

Change: 0.00

Remember, we ship truck freight and blanket wrap, too! www.WeShipSantaFe.com facebook.com/PakMailoffthePlaza

1

FedEx.

794638355865 Ship (P/U) date: Wed 1/30/2013 4:56 pm Santa Fe, NM US Delivered Signed for by: J.BRABSON Travel History Date/Time Activity Actual delivery: Thur 1/31/2013 11:33 am Fort Worth, TX US Location

	Date/Time	Activity	Location
	- 1/31/2013	- Thursday	
	11:33 am	Delivered	Fort Worth, TX
	8:08 am	On FedEx vehicle for delivery	FORT WORTH, TX
!	7:42 am	At local FedEx facility	FORT WORTH, 1X
1	4:34 am	At destination sort facility	DALLAS, TX
1	3:16 am	Departed FedEx location	MEMPHIS, TN
1	- 1/30/2013	- Wednesday	
	11:02 pm	Arrived at FedEx location ,	MEMPHIS, TN
1	6:04 pm	Left FedEx origin facility	SANTA FE, NM
	4:56 pm	Picked up	SANTA FE, NM
!	1:28 pm	Shipment information sent to FedEx	
			Local Scan Time

Shipment Facts

Tracking number	794638355865	Service	FedEx Priority Overnight
Weight	0.5 lbs	Delivered To	Residence
Total pieces	1	Total shipment	0.5 lbs / 0.2 kas
Purchase order number	194960	weight Invoice number	194960
Shipper reference	5059822043	Packaging	FedEx Envelope
Special handling section	Deliver Weekday, Residential Delivery		